

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5011/2007

VYAVASTHAPAK C. PRINT (INDIA)LTD. & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAXMI AGRO CHEMICAL Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record)

Date: 12/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Praveen Agrawal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. S. Ravi Shankar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The respondent has already appeared.

Vakalatnama has been filed, even though the office report says
otherwise.

The petitioners are directed to furnish the copy of the SLP within a
week from today on the learned counsel for the respondent.

The respondent to file counter affidavit within four weeks from the
date of service.

Call on 20.11.2007.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar