

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5011/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 01/11/2006 in RP No.2393/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

VYAVASTHAPAK C. PRINT (INDIA)LTD. & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAXMI AGRO CHEMICAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record)

Date: 24/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashish Verma,Adv.
Mr. K. Datta,Adv.
Mr. Praveen Agrawal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Ravi Shankar,Adv. (N/P)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERPlace the petition after two weeks as it has been stated that
learned counsel for the respondent is not well.

Permission to file rejoinder affidavit is rejected.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.[Savita Sainani]
Court Master